

Minnesota Women of Today Foundation

Laura Gaylord, Chair, <u>foundation@mnwt.org</u>, 507-276-0657 18135 County Rd 27, New Ulm, MN 56073

FALL STATE 2024 CIP

GIVE TO THE MAX DAY NOVEMBER 21st

Go to www.GiveMN.org to make your donation.

MNWT Members:

The Foundation is here to help you and your chapter to be successful!

Whether we can provide your chapter assistance by accepting your donation as a 501c3 (see page 2), an extension grant, a scholarship to a member or a grant to your chapter for a local community project, we want to help **you!**

Additionally, the MNWT Foundation financially supports the organization with funding for speakers, officer training, equipment for the Chapter Service Center and other trainings. In order to support these programs, we rely on donations from individuals, chapters and corporations.

Thank You!

Foundation Meeting
November 1st
7 p.m.
Held by Zoom



Become a Sustaining Member

For an annual \$25 donation you, your chapter or **both** can become sustaining members of the Foundation. Funds are uncommitted and used at the board's discretion to support the mission of the MNWT. Funds have been used for the membership rebate/incentives, for PE courses, to pay for speakers at convention, to support new and rebuilding chapters and many more programs. Won't you send your donation today? **We also have Venmo to collect payments now.**

Mission Statement of the MNWT Foundation:

The mission of the MNWT Foundation is to support the programs of the Minnesota Women of Today by developing financial and non-financial resources, and to provide appropriate oversight and distribution of funds raised.

Foundation Calendar

November ^{1st}: Foundation Meeting –7:00 p.m., zoom meeting

November 21^{st} : Give to the Max Day – Donate and make a difference! December 1^{st} : Chapter Grant applications due to the foundation chair

January 11th: Foundation Meeting – 10:00 a.m.

January 24 -25th: Winter State Convention

Chapter Grants Awarded

Foundation 40th Anniversary Jewelry fundraiser

Anytime Straight River Scholarship Applications Accepted

Give to the Max Day November 21st, 2024

We encourage you to consider donating to the MNWT Foundation on Give to the Max Day. Participate in Give MN (Give to the Max Day) on Thursday November 18th by letting family and friends know more about our organization and give them the opportunity to donate. https://givemn.org

Mail a Payment

While today this may seem a bit of an "old-fashioned" method to pay for things, **checks** still work for the MNWT Foundation. You may send your **donation for the Foundation** directly to the attention of Foundation Treasurer Mary at the Foundation PO Box at MNWT Foundation PO Box 232 Anoka, MN 55303.

Foundation's 40th Anniversary Jewelry Fundraiser

The foundation is celebrating 40 years! To help celebrate you can donate to have chances to win the necklace and bracelet set!

\$100 - 3 chances for the drawing

\$70 - 2 chances for the drawing

\$40 – for a chance at the drawing

Drawing will happen at Winter State.

For more information, please contact us at foundation@mnwt.org



Can't make Winter State convention? No problem you can still support the MNWT Foundation fundraiser and get your chance at the jewelry. Go to www.mnwt.org to the members home page where you will find the link to the form to fill out with your information, how many chances and how you would like to pay.

Chapter Grants Available - Dec 1st Deadline.

<u>Do you have a community project that your chapter would like to fund, but lack money?</u> Consider applying for a Chapter Grant. Grant applications can be found on the Foundation page of the website and are due postmarked **December 1** to the Chapter Service Center. For more information, please contact Chapter Grants Chair, Allie Staley or contact me at foundation@mnwt.org





Gift card fundraising, also known as scrip fundraising, has been the #1 fundraiser for nonprofit organizations across the U.S. for more than 25 years. Why? Because it's easy and more convenient than selling goods or recruiting volunteers. Earn simply by buying gift cards to use for everyday purchases, instead of cash or credit cards. www.raiseright.com
Any question you can reach out to Mary Kaminski, MNWT Foundation,

Corporate Grants/Solicitations Chair

Create your free RaiseRight account in minutes to start earning!

A RaiseRight account gives you access to fundraise your way—simply by using gift cards on everyday purchases.

- Unlimited earning potential
- Earn more than shopping with credit cards
- Hundreds of popular brands to choose from

Step 1: Get your enrollment code

To sign up and tie your earnings to the correct fundraising program, you will be asked for MNWT Foundation unique enrollment code. The code: **JYAHCZYC5KS9**

Step 2: Sign up online

Complete the quick sign-up form either on our website or mobile app.

1. Download the RaiseRight app.



- Visit RaiseRight.com/enroll
- 2. Select "Join a Program"
- 3. Enter your organization's unique enrollment JYAHCZYC5KS9
- 4. Complete the fields to create your account
- 5. Enter and verify your phone number for 2-step verification (2-step verification protects your account if you forget your password or someone is using your account without your permission)

 Congratulations! You've created your account.

Step 3: Set up online payment

There are 2 options to pay that are available to you. 1)Pay Online with Bank Account 2) Pay Online with your credit card.

- 1. Pay online with your bank account
- From your Account page, choose Settings > Payment Options > Add Bank Account
- Follow the steps to automatically link your bank account
- There is a \$0.29 fee on each transaction

This is the most popular & secure way to pay for gift cards! Get your eGift cards and reloaded funds instantly.

- 2. Pay online with your credit card
- Visa, Mastercard, and Discover accepted
- Option to save your credit card at checkout for future purchases
- There is a 2.6% fee on each transaction

A convenient way to pay, while still having instant access to eGift cards and reloaded funds.